Small Intestine Permeability Tests 
For the small-intestine permeability assessment, study participants were 
pooled from the two groups of the RCT. Twenty-one (n=21) children were 
excluded because they were either absent from school or were not fasted. 
One hundred and fifty-five (n=155) healthy children participated in the 
small intestine permeability test, which was conducted two weeks before 
the end of the RCT. All children were dewormed with a single dose (400mg) 
of albendazole and 300 mg prazinquantel at the beginning of the study,